
2023 Heifer Bulls

Tattoo:Birth Dt: 03/20/22Adj Yrlg

Hip Ht
Bull

YWWWBW

$W

+1.3 +65 +112

 83  590

$G

$F

$B

$M

$C

+30

+39 +.38 +.34 +.017

+67

+35

+80

49 CED

115

+3

+0

-14

.53.32 .45 .41

.27

.39 .35 .35 .32

*20612371

.25

20

20

YH

+.6 .51 +1.51 .47

MWMilkCEM

MH $EN FatREMarbCW

Adj Yrlg

Scr Cir

Adj 

% IMF

% IMF

Ratio

Adj RE

RE

Ratio

Adj

Rib Fat

Rib Fat

Ratio

Adj 

Rump Fat

Rump

Fat Ratio

YWRADJ WWBWRCEBW Test ADG GR

YWRWWRBWRACT BW % IMF RU FatRE Fat

+54 .34

+.1 .37
 3.17

 105

 0.26

 104

 0.32

 119

 11.6

 100

 39

+115

 111

ADJ YW

 1201  3.82  120

1-105 1-100 1-104 1-1191-111 1-110 1-115

KA Mischief Wind 20 

RADG

Doc Angle

.29

.17.42

+.27

+15.6+20

O C C Unmistakable 946U [AMF-CAF-XF]

Rosetta 242 of Mc Cumber 

Gardens Wave [AMF-CAF-XF]

KA Ms Apalla Summit 3191 

MOGCK Whispering Wind 584 [AMF-CAF-XF]

MOGCK Rosebud 2576 [AMF]

KA Chinook Glory 1433 

KA Ms Timeless Midland 2806 

Mc Cumber Unmistakable 636 

KA Ms Apalla Wave 531 

MOGCK Whispering Wind 48 [AMF-CAF-XF]

KA Timeless Glory 4280 

19353726

*20004292

KA Apollo Mischief 531 

KA Timeless Wind 0428 [DDF-OHF]

WWR
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1-83

Dam's Production Record Dam's Ultrasound Production Record

DMI
+.54 .29

Angus GS

+65

+214

ClawW HPPAP

+.53 .20 +.60 .20 +.07 .21

SC

Tattoo:Birth Dt: 03/23/22Adj Yrlg

Hip Ht
Bull

YWWWBW

$W

+1.2 +63 +101

 80  545

$G

$F

$B

$M

$C

+29

+45 +.27 +.59 -.008

+69

+34

+83

48 CED

91

+4

+9

-5

.53.35 .45 .40

.27

.38 .35 .35 .32

*20610395

.25

2019

2019

YH

+.4 .50 +.77 .46

MWMilkCEM

MH $EN FatREMarbCW

Adj Yrlg

Scr Cir

Adj 

% IMF

% IMF

Ratio

Adj RE

RE

Ratio

Adj

Rib Fat

Rib Fat

Ratio

Adj 

Rump Fat

Rump

Fat Ratio

YWRADJ WWBWRCEBW Test ADG GR

YWRWWRBWRACT BW % IMF RU FatRE Fat

+37 .34

+.1 .36
 2.12

 70

 0.16

 64

 0.16

 59

 9.5

 82

 34

+118

1  107

ADJ YW

 951  2.54  80

1-70 1-82 1-64 1-591-107 1-102 1-91

KA Judge Whisper 2019 

RADG

Doc Angle

.29

.17.32

+.21

+15.1+26

S Chisum 6175 [AMF-CAF-XF]

KA Ms Judy 1701 

KA Blackbird Effort Cal 308 

KA Bandolene Day 48 

MOGCK Really Windy C622 

Mogck Jane C32 [DDC]

S A V Final Answer 0035 [AMF-CAF-XF]

Mogck Apollonia C759 [CAF-OHF]

KA Chisum Judge 417 [OHF]

KA Bandolene Birdie 648 

MOGCK Whispering Wind 584 [AMF-CAF-XF]

KA Ms Final Apalla 1919 

*19701058

*20008277

KA Band Judge 964 [OHF]

KA Ms Whisper Apalla 0191 

WWR
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1-80

Dam's Production Record Dam's Ultrasound Production Record

DMI
+.53 .29

Angus GS

+85

+238

ClawW HPPAP

+.53 .19 +.38 .19 -1.33 .21

SC

Tattoo:Birth Dt: 03/27/22Adj Yrlg

Hip Ht
Bull

YWWWBW

$W

+1.5 +77 +131

 81  524

$G

$F

$B

$M

$C

+14

+37 +.54 +.55 -.004

+62

+47

+69

51 CED

105

+5

+9

-12

.54.35 .47 .43

.34

.42 .38 .38 .36

20610373

.32

2780

2780

YH

+.8 .52 +.42 .48

MWMilkCEM

MH $EN FatREMarbCW

Adj Yrlg

Scr Cir

Adj 

% IMF

% IMF

Ratio

Adj RE

RE

Ratio

Adj

Rib Fat

Rib Fat

Ratio

Adj 

Rump Fat

Rump

Fat Ratio

YWRADJ WWBWRCEBW Test ADG GR

YWRWWRBWRACT BW % IMF RU FatRE Fat

+68 .38

+.6 .41
 2.81

 93

 0.23

 92

 0.30

 111

 12.0

 103

 36

+116

1  99

ADJ YW

 1097  3.58  112

4-94 4-104 4-91 4-1004-103 4-98 4-106

KA Unique Consensus 2780 [ DDF-OHF ]

RADG

Doc Angle

.33

.24.44

+.24

+13.6+23

Sitz Upward 307R [AMF-CAF-XF]

Barbara of Plattemere 337 [DDF]

Connealy Onward [AMF-CAF-XF]

Sitz Henrietta Pride 81M 

Connealy Consensus [DDF]

Blue Lilly of Conanga 16 [CAF]

WK Midland 4494 [DDF]

K A Miss Alliance 0623 

Plattemere Weigh Up K360 [AMF-CAF-XF]

Sitz Henrietta Pride 643T 

Connealy Consensus 7229 [AMF-CAF-XF]

KA Midland 8062 

+*18429666

19039704

Deer Valley Unique 5635 [AMF-CAF-XF]

Ka Midland Consensus 7806 

WWR
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4-84

Dam's Production Record Dam's Ultrasound Production Record

DMI
+1.49 .33

Angus GS

+67

+217

ClawW HPPAP

+.57 .28 +.47 .28 +1.52 .25

SC

Tattoo:Birth Dt: 04/03/22Adj Yrlg

Hip Ht
Bull

YWWWBW

$W

+1.2 +63 +98

 77  554

$G

$F

$B

$M

$C

+34

+44 +.17 +.54 +.014

+72

+27

+82

49 CED

95

+1

+4

-11

.53.32 .45 .40

.28

.39 .35 .35 .32

20610384

.26

2640

2640

YH

+.4 .50 +.55 .47

MWMilkCEM

MH $EN FatREMarbCW

Adj Yrlg

Scr Cir

Adj 

% IMF

% IMF

Ratio

Adj RE

RE

Ratio

Adj

Rib Fat

Rib Fat

Ratio

Adj 

Rump Fat

Rump

Fat Ratio

YWRADJ WWBWRCEBW Test ADG GR

YWRWWRBWRACT BW % IMF RU FatRE Fat

+43 .35

+.2 .38
 3.02

 100

 0.27

 108

 0.28

 104

 10.9

 94

 36

+109

1  94

ADJ YW

 994  2.75  86

2-110 2-95 2-111 2-1084-100 4-93 2-96

KA Tailor Motive 2640 

RADG

Doc Angle

.29

.20.42

+.20

+15.0+20

EF Commando 1366 [AMF-CAF-XF]

Baldridge Blackbird A030 

Connealy Final Product [AMF-CAF-XF]

Sitz Pride 308Y 

HF Kodiak 5R [DDF-M1F-OHF]

TLA Beauty 5R 

WMR Timeless 458 [AMF-CAF-XF]

K F Gammer 535 [RDC]

Baldridge Command C036 [AMF-CAF-XF]

SITZ Pride 200B [OSF]

Soo Line Motive 9016 [AMF-CAF-XF]

KA Ms Theresa Gammer 4031 

+*19841441

18704017

SITZ Tailor Made 448H [AMF-CAF-XF]

KA Ms Theresa Motive 6403 

WWR
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4-84

Dam's Production Record Dam's Ultrasound Production Record

DMI
+.45 .29

Angus GS

+72

+213

ClawW HPPAP

+.53 .24 +.53 .25 -1.38 .24

SC

Tattoo:Birth Dt: 04/04/22Adj Yrlg

Hip Ht
Bull

YWWWBW

$W

+.7 +49 +90

 83  513

$G

$F

$B

$M

$C

+32

+30 +.72 +.50 +.016

+58

+54

+59

51 CED

100

+7

+11

+7

.55.36 .47 .43

.34

.43 .39 .39 .36

*20610398

.32

286

286

YH

+.7 .52 +.59 .48

MWMilkCEM

MH $EN FatREMarbCW

Adj Yrlg

Scr Cir

Adj 

% IMF

% IMF

Ratio

Adj RE

RE

Ratio

Adj

Rib Fat

Rib Fat

Ratio

Adj 

Rump Fat

Rump

Fat Ratio

YWRADJ WWBWRCEBW Test ADG GR

YWRWWRBWRACT BW % IMF RU FatRE Fat

+9 .39

+.2 .41
 2.77

 91

 0.26

 104

 0.35

 130

 12.5

 108

 35

+113

1  102

ADJ YW

 1047  3.34  105

3-112 3-106 3-105 3-1163-102 3-95 3-101

KA Retail Fortune 286 

RADG

Doc Angle

.34

.25.44

+.16

+13.7+11

Tehama Bando 155 [AMF-CAF-XF]

9J9 G A R 856 [NHF]

N Bar Emulation EXT [AMF-CAF-XF]

G A R Traveler 641 

Sinclair Fortunate Son [AMF-CAF-XF]

Miss Wix 9175 OF Mc Cumber 

TC Thunder 805 [AMF-DDF-NHF]

KA Allison Summut 4253 

G A R Precision 1680 [AMC-NHC-XF]

G A R Ext 4927 

Mc Cumber Fortunate 512 

KA Allison Thunder 6425 

#13395329

19378854

G A R Retail Product [AMF-CAF-XF]

KA Allison Fortune 86 [OHF]

WWR
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3-80

Dam's Production Record Dam's Ultrasound Production Record

DMI
+1.43 .34

Angus GS

+74

+221

ClawW HPPAP

+.65 .27 +.47 .27 -.70 .28

SC

Tattoo:Birth Dt: 04/08/22Adj Yrlg

Hip Ht
Bull

YWWWBW

$W

+.7 +40 +66

 80  526

$G

$F

$B

$M

$C

+29

+24 +.06 +.41 +.014

+47

+19

+57

50 CED

85

+8

+12

+6

.50.28 .43 .38

.24

.36 .32 .33 .29

20610390

.22

2639

2639

YH

06/19/23As of

+.6 .48 +.15 .44

MWMilkCEM

MH $EN FatREMarbCW

Adj Yrlg

Scr Cir

Adj 

% IMF

% IMF

Ratio

Adj RE

RE

Ratio

Adj

Rib Fat

Rib Fat

Ratio

Adj 

Rump Fat

Rump

Fat Ratio

YWRADJ WWBWRCEBW Test ADG GR

YWRWWRBWRACT BW % IMF RU FatRE Fat

+16 .32

+.2 .33
 1.87

 62

 0.15

 60

 0.25

 93

 11.1

 96

 34

+76

1  98

ADJ YW

 894  2.30  72

1-62 1-96 1-60 1-935-95 5-99 1-85

KA Summit Cross 2639 [ DDF-OHF ]

RADG

Doc Angle

.26

.14.39

+.16

+12.4+22

SCR Right Cross 70024 [AMF-CAF-XF]

Flag Queen Idelette 90707 [AMF-NHF]

S Summit 956 [AMF-CAF-XF]

Mogck Apollonia C759 [CAF-OHF]

GDAR Game Day 449 [AMF-CAF-XF]

S Pride Anna 709 [M1F-OSF]

KA Mr Ben Told 8593 

KA Miss Midland 9861 

Flag Right Cross 10017 

KK Apalla Summer 31K 

S Summit 956 [AMF-CAF-XF]

KA Ms Midland Told 3986 

18700127

18700128

KK Right Cross Summer 6K [OHF]

KA Summit Told 639 

WWR
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5-78

Dam's Production Record Dam's Ultrasound Production Record

DMI
+.53 .26

Angus GS

+71

+170

ClawW HPPAP

+.46 .17 +.45 .17 -.40 .18

SC



2023 Heifer Bulls

Tattoo:Birth Dt: 04/11/22Adj Yrlg

Hip Ht
Bull

YWWWBW

$W

+.6 +63 +117

 79  511

$G

$F

$B

$M

$C

+34

+38 +.65 +.32 +.012

+70

+49

+74

49 CED

98

+10

+9

-4

.53.32 .45 .40

.29

.38 .34 .34 .32

*20610389

.26

2418

2418

YH

+.7 .50 +1.63 .47

MWMilkCEM

MH $EN FatREMarbCW

Adj Yrlg

Scr Cir

Adj 

% IMF

% IMF

Ratio

Adj RE

RE

Ratio

Adj

Rib Fat

Rib Fat

Ratio

Adj 

Rump Fat

Rump

Fat Ratio

YWRADJ WWBWRCEBW Test ADG GR

YWRWWRBWRACT BW % IMF RU FatRE Fat

+30 .34

+.4 .36
 2.88

 95

 0.31

 124

 0.40

 148

 12.9

 111

 38

+123

1  96

ADJ YW

 1017  3.16  99

6-101 6-103 6-108 6-1096-100 6-101 6-103

KA Tailor Made 2418 [ M1F ]

RADG

Doc Angle

.29

.17.42

+.26

+11.4+22

EF Commando 1366 [AMF-CAF-XF]

Baldridge Blackbird A030 

Connealy Final Product [AMF-CAF-XF]

Sitz Pride 308Y 

CAR Timeline 545 

CAR Miss Julie 667 

S Expedition 7403 

KA Elba 2500- 852 

Baldridge Command C036 [AMF-CAF-XF]

SITZ Pride 200B [OSF]

CAR Timeline 094 

KA Ms Elba Exspecial 1852 

+*19841441

18075285

SITZ Tailor Made 448H [AMF-CAF-XF]

KA Ms Elba Theresa 4185 

WWR

 96

6-81

Dam's Production Record Dam's Ultrasound Production Record

DMI
+1.26 .29

Angus GS

+80

+240

ClawW HPPAP

+.48 .22 +.45 .22 +3.16 .23

SC

Tattoo:Birth Dt: 04/16/22Adj Yrlg

Hip Ht
Bull

YWWWBW

$W

+.7 +67 +120

 84  522

$G

$F

$B

$M

$C

+35

+41 +.95 +.39 +.008

+74

+65

+71

48 CED

94

+5

+6

-14

.56.34 .48 .42

.32

.42 .38 .38 .35

20610399

.29

2307

2307

YH

+.5 .52 +.75 .49

MWMilkCEM

MH $EN FatREMarbCW

Adj Yrlg

Scr Cir

Adj 

% IMF

% IMF

Ratio

Adj RE

RE

Ratio

Adj

Rib Fat

Rib Fat

Ratio

Adj 

Rump Fat

Rump

Fat Ratio

YWRADJ WWBWRCEBW Test ADG GR

YWRWWRBWRACT BW % IMF RU FatRE Fat

+48 .38

+.3 .41
 3.57

 118

 0.26

 104

 0.28

 104

 11.0

 95

 34

+136

1  102

ADJ YW

 981  2.87  90

2-112 2-95 2-104 2-938-100 8-96 2-96

KA Tailor Made Day 2307 

RADG

Doc Angle

.33

.23.44

+.23

+13.8+9

EF Commando 1366 [AMF-CAF-XF]

Baldridge Blackbird A030 

Connealy Final Product [AMF-CAF-XF]

Sitz Pride 308Y 

Boyd New Day 8005 [AMF-CAF-XF]

G D A R Miss Wix 474 

N Bar Emulation EXT [AMF-CAF-XF]

Ox Bow Manor 037 

Baldridge Command C036 [AMF-CAF-XF]

SITZ Pride 200B [OSF]

GDAR Game Day 449 [AMF-CAF-XF]

Ox Bow Manor 334 

+*19841441

+17729132

SITZ Tailor Made 448H [AMF-CAF-XF]

KA Manor Game Day 307 

WWR
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8-83

Dam's Production Record Dam's Ultrasound Production Record

DMI
+1.37 .33

Angus GS

+72

+248

ClawW HPPAP

+.44 .27 +.46 .27 +.85 .29

SC

Tattoo:Birth Dt: 04/16/22Adj Yrlg

Hip Ht
Bull

YWWWBW

$W

+.8 +59 +96

 80  542

$G

$F

$B

$M

$C

+31

+38 +.41 +.39 +.004

+64

+38

+77

49 CED

91

+7

+10

-17

.52.31 .44 .39

.28

.39 .35 .35 .32

*20610402

.26

2740

2740

YH

06/19/23As of

+.5 .50 +.80 .46

MWMilkCEM

MH $EN FatREMarbCW

Adj Yrlg

Scr Cir

Adj 

% IMF

% IMF

Ratio

Adj RE

RE

Ratio

Adj

Rib Fat

Rib Fat

Ratio

Adj 

Rump Fat

Rump

Fat Ratio

YWRADJ WWBWRCEBW Test ADG GR

YWRWWRBWRACT BW % IMF RU FatRE Fat

+58 .34

+.4 .37
 2.82

 93

 0.15

 60

 0.29

 107

 9.6

 83

 35

+114

1  98

ADJ YW

 950  2.55  80

2-126 2-103 2-88 2-1104-96 4-106 2-106

KA Esso Cowboy 2740 

RADG

Doc Angle

.29

.18.40

+.21

+12.4+21

HA Outside 3008 

HA Blackcap Lady 1602 [OHF]

TC Thunder 805 [AMF-DDF-NHF]

KA Ms Sure Shot Apalla 419 

Shipwheel Chinook [AMF-CAF-XF]

S Queen Essa 208 [DDF]

WMR Timeless 458 [AMF-CAF-XF]

K F Gammer 535 [RDC]

HA Cowboy Up 5405 [AMF-CAF-XF]

KA Ms Thunder Apalla 641 

KA King Essa Chinook 3056 

KA Ms Theresa Gammer 4031 

19678629

#19092142

KA Cowboy Thunder 9641 

KA Ms Theresa Essa 7403 

WWR
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4-77

Dam's Production Record Dam's Ultrasound Production Record

DMI
+.38 .29

Angus GS

+67

+215

ClawW HPPAP

+.38 .21 +.43 .21 +5.42 .22

SC


